JUN-30-2003	16:21
-------------	-------

212 F	Ρ	. 1	02
-------	---	-----	----

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY Tab settings >>>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Vantico Inc. Individual(s) □ Association General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vantico A&T US Inc. Address: 4917 Dawn Avenue East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5691 □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - Delaware □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Additional name(s) & address(s) attached; □ Yes ❷ No A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
(76/136,078) (75/603,950) (78/195,197) (78/195,207)	2,166,077 250,736 437,125 2,187,502 442,493 1,235,949 613,707 612,844 2,116,814 2,481,643 678,703 710,081 781,908 2,200,608 2,208,182 707,695 2,433,986 1,004,156 2,077,435 1,967,928 1,463,200 1,463,201 attached? © Yes ® No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 26	
Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Asiyah McCarthy Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

CH \$690.00 110600 7

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between:

VANTICO INC.,

a Delaware corporation having an office at 281 Fields Lane, Brewster, New York 10509 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

and

VANTICO A&T US INC.,

a Delaware corporation having an office at 4917 Dawn Avenue, East Lansing, Michigan 48823-5691, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

WHEREAS, as of April 1, 2002, pursuant to an agreement between the parties, Assignee became the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth in Schedule A and the United States applications and subsequent registrations associated therewith (the "Marks") together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, the business associated therewith and any and all past and present rights which had accrued to Assignor incident or appertaining to the Marks; and

WHEREAS the parties are desirous of memorializing the transfer of all legal right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, the business associated therewith and any and all past and present rights which have accrued to Assignor incident or appertaining to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer *nunc pro tunc* as of April 1, 2002 unto the Assignee the entire right, title and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0333 70-2003 16:22 KENYON AND KENYON

interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto along with the portions of the business associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have held by Assignor had such Assignment not been made, which Assignment and transfer includes any and all past and present rights which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor, of any and all kind or nature incident or appertaining to the Marks, including the right to sue for and recover any accrued damages for infringement occurring prior to assignment of the Marks.

Signed at Branstro 119, this 204 day of Jane 2003.

VANTICO INC.

Name:

Title:

ALAN G. HIMMELSTEIN VP, General Counsel & Secretary 212

P.04

30-2003 16:22 KENYON AND KENYON 212 P.05

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK (SER.)/REG. NO. ACCUSTICK 2,166,077 ARAKOTE 1,250,736 ARALDITE 437,125 ARALDITE 2,187,502 ARALDITE 442,493 AUTOLAM 1,235,949 EPIBOND 613,707 **EPOCAST** 612,844 **EPOSERT** (76/136,078)**FASTWELD** (75/603,950) PARTS-IN-MINUTES 2,116,814 PUR-FECT TOOL 2,481,643 REN 678,703 REN 710,081 REN and Design 781,908 REN PATCH 2,200,608 REN SHAPE 2,208,182 **REN SHAPE** 707,695 **REN SHAPE-EXPRESS** 2,433,986 REN:C:O-THANE 1,004,156 RENSHAPE SOLUTIONS and Design (78/195,197)RENSHAPE SOLUTIONS and Design (78/195,207)REN-WELD 2,077,435 URALANE 1,967,928 WEARGUARD 1,463,200 WEARGUARD-FINE 1,463,201

RECORDED: 06/30/2003